GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 971
ANSWERED ON 31.07.2024

Students Passing CBSE class 10th and 12th Exams
971 SHRI AJAY MAKAN:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(@) the number of students, appearing and passing Class 10th and Class 12th CBSE Board Exams from schools in NCT of Delhi, the details for last five years, separately for Class 10th and Class 12th;

(b) the number of these students, appearing and passing the Class 10th and Class
12" CBSE Board Exams from (a) Private Schools, (b) Delhi Government
Schools, (c) Central Government and Army/ Police Schools and (d) Delhi Government Aided Schools, details of last five years, separately for Class 10th and Class 12th; and

(c) the reason for rise in number of students in private schools?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRIJAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): The details of number of students appearing and passing the class 10" and class 12" CBSE Board exams from schools in NCT of Delhi separately for (a) Private schools, (b) Delhi Government schools, (c) Central Government and Army/ Police schools and (d) Delhi Government Aided Schools, for the last five years is at Annexure.

(c): No pattern of sustained increase in number of students in Independent (Private)
Schools is noticeable from the available data. However, the number of students in Independent (Private) Schools fluctuate from year to year.
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